505107176 09/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5153936

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
JAN SKJOLDHAMMER					09/16/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NOVIG	NOVIGE AB			
Street Address:	EXPEC	EXPECTRUM, KOPPARBERGSVÄGEN 10			
City:	VÄSTE	VÄSTERÅS			
State/Country:	SWEDE	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	SE-722	SE-722 13			
Property Type Application Number: 1613		16131	Number 067	-	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to		-mail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provided	l; if tha	at is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to f provided	i; if tha +46850			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided	1; if tha +46850 erica.n	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 0565700		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided :	<i>t; if tha</i> +46850 erica.n ERICA BERGI	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 0565700 Iorlander@bergenstrahle.se NORLANDER ENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS ST	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided :	<i>t; if tha</i> +46850 erica.n ERICA BERGI	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 0565700 orlander@bergenstrahle.se NORLANDER	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided :	I; if tha +46850 erica.n ERICA BERGI STOCI	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 0565700 Iorlander@bergenstrahle.se NORLANDER ENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS ST	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	I; if tha +46850 erica.n ERICA BERGI STOCI	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 0565700 oorlander@bergenstrahle.se NORLANDER ENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS ST KHOLM, SWEDEN SE-118 93	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	I; if tha +46850 erica.n ERICA BERGI STOCI	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 0565700 oorlander@bergenstrahle.se NORLANDER ENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS ST KHOLM, SWEDEN SE-118 93 77425US	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	I; if tha +46850 erica.n ERICA BERGI STOCI	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 0565700 oorlander@bergenstrahle.se NORLANDER ENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS ST KHOLM, SWEDEN SE-118 93 77425US ERICA NORLANDER	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	I; if tha +46850 erica.n ERICA BERGI STOCI	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 0565700 oorlander@bergenstrahle.se NORLANDER ENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS ST KHOLM, SWEDEN SE-118 93 77425US ERICA NORLANDER /Erica Norlander/	ent via US M	ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : NUMBER: : nment#pag	rif tha +46850 erica.n ERICA BERGI STOCI	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 0565700 norlander@bergenstrahle.se NORLANDER ENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS ST KHOLM, SWEDEN SE-118 93 77425US ERICA NORLANDER /Erica Norlander/ 09/24/2018	ent via US M	ail.

BERGENSTRÅHLE 👹 PARTNERS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Jan Skjoldhammer Vintervägen 34 SE-182 74 Stocksund Sweden

are hereinafter referred to as the assignor(s)

Novige AB Expectrum, Kopparbergsvägen 10 SE-722 13 Västerås Sweden

is hereinafter referred to as the assignee.

Said assignor(s) has assigned to said assignee the entire rights to an invention related to the following patent application and patents:

Serial No: 16/131,067

Title: FLOATING PLATFORM

including all rights to the invention including the above patent application and patents without territorial limitation, including the right to file applications claiming priority from the mentioned patent application, and including all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of this Assignment.

Any consideration in connection with this Assignment is subject to a separate document.

On request the assignor(s) and the assignee(s) undertake free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be needed to prove this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 046946 FRAME: 0318 Assignor: Jan Skjoldhammer

Place and date

STOCK 4014 2215-09-16

Signature

6 <u>Cotte</u> al _

Assignee: Novige AB

Place and date

STOCK14015, 2018-08-16

Signature

& Egittas, cer Novice AT Ch.L.

RECORDED: 09/24/2018